the Company shall agree. The Subscription must be completed on or before 25 April 2007, being 14
days from the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement. If the Subscription were to be
completed after 25 April 2007, it would constitute a connected transaction for the Company under
Chapter 14A of the Listing Rules, and the Company will be required to comply with the relevant
requirements of the Listing Rules.

– 7 –

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF THE
COMPLETION OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION
The changes in the shareholding of the Company as a result of completion of the Placing and the
Subscription are illustrated in the table as follows (on the basis that (i) there are no other changes
in the shareholding and issued share capital of the Company; and (ii) none of Placees will become a
substantial shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) of the Company as a result of the
completion of the Placing and the Subscription):

Shareholder Immediately Immediately after
As at the date of after completion completion of the Placing

this announcement of the Placing and the Subscription
No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate

% % %

ITC 169,979,504 67.23% 126,479,504 50.02% 169,979,504 57.36%
The directors of the Company

and its subsidiaries 11,594,517 4.59% 11,594,517 4.59% 11,594,517 3.91%

Sub-total 181,574,021 71.82% 138,074,021 54.61% 181,574,021 61.27%

Placees – – 43,500,000 17.21% 43,500,000 14.68%
Other public Shareholders 71,250,319 28.18% 71,250,319 28.18% 71,250,319 24.05%

Sub-total of public
Shareholders 71,250,319 28.18% 114,750,319 45.39% 114,750,319 38.73%

Total 252,824,340 100.00% 252,824,340 100.00% 296,324,340 100.00%

The Directors confirm that none of the Placees will become a substantial shareholder (as defined in
the Listing Rules) of the Company as a result of completion of each of the Placing and the
Subscription.

INFORMATION ON ITC AND THE COMPANY
ITC is an investment holding company which directly and indirectly holds strategic investments in
a number of listed companies. The principal activities of the ITC Group comprise investment
holding, the provision of finance, the provision of management services, property investment,
treasury investment, trading of building materials and machinery and the provision and operation of